

C.1 Airport to HQ

from		Chitose Airport		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
to		Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		40.29 km		Section		G-2	
Chitose Airport - Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ)									
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go			
Total	Part								
4.20	1.73			Sapporo Ethias Chitose		36.09			
5.21	1.01			HOKKAIDO EXPNY Chitose Ethias		35.08			
6.09	0.88					34.20			
6.86	0.77			HOKKAIDO EXPNY Chitose Ethias		33.43			
7.76	0.90			Sapporo Topkomal		32.53			
12.85	5.09			HOKKAIDO EXPNY Ethias Sapporo DOTO Chitose Violet China		27.44			

from		Chitose Airport		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
to		Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		40.29 km		Section		G-1	
Chitose Airport - Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ)									
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go			
Total	Part								
0.00	0.00			Sapporo Central Chitose Mura Topkomal		40.29			
0.58	0.58					39.71			
1.33	0.75			Sapporo Air Caffe Station ENEOS		38.96			
2.06	0.73			Sapporo Topkomal Hyde		38.23			
2.25	0.19			Sapporo Central Chitose Mura Topkomal		38.04			
2.47	0.22					37.82			

from		Chitose Airport		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
to		Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		40.29 km		Section		G-4	
		Chitose Airport - Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ)							
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go			
Total	Part								
32.61	0.33					7.68			
34.18	1.57					6.11			
35.29	1.11					5.00			
36.09	0.80					4.20			
36.52	0.43					3.77			
38.79	2.27					1.50		to 300m ← SAPPORO DOME	

from		Chitose Airport		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
to		Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		40.29 km		Section		G-3	
		Chitose Airport - Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ)							
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go			
Total	Part								
16.97	4.12					23.32			
26.89	9.92					13.40			
30.91	4.02					9.38			
31.41	0.50					8.88			
31.59	0.18					8.70			
32.28	0.69					8.01			

From		Distance		Day		Page
Chitose Airport		40.29 km		Section		G-5
to						
Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome						
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go
Total	Part					
39.17	0.38					1.12
39.56	0.39					0.73
39.95	0.39					0.34
40.21	0.26					0.08
40.29	0.08			Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ)		0.00

C.2 Shin-Sapporo to HQ

from Shin Sapporo to Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
		7.17 km		Section		G-7	
Shin Sapporo - Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ)							
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go	
Total	Part						
2.67	0.30					4.50	
3.91	1.24					3.26	
4.39	0.48					2.78	
5.07	0.68					2.10	
5.60	0.53					1.57	
6.22	0.62					0.95	

from Shin Sapporo to Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
		7.17 km		Section		G-6	
Shin Sapporo - Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ)							
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go	
Total	Part						
0.00	0.00					7.17	
0.10	0.10					7.07	
0.47	0.37					6.70	
0.88	0.41					6.29	
1.71	0.83					5.46	
2.37	0.66					4.80	

from		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		6,74 km		Section		G-9	
to				Shin Sapporo			
Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ) - Shin Sapporo							
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go	
Total	Part						
0,00	0,00					6,74	
0,19	0,19					6,55	
0,39	0,20					6,35	
1,01	0,62					5,73	
1,53	0,53					5,20	
2,22	0,68					4,52	

from		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
Shin Sapporo		7,17 km		Section		G-8	
to				Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome			
Shin Sapporo - Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ)							
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go	
Total	Part						
6,72	0,50					0,45	
7,09	0,37					0,08	
7,17	0,08					0,00	

from		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		6,74 km		Section		G-11	
to		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
Shin Sapporo		6,74 km		Section		G-11	
Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ) - Shin Sapporo							
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go	
Total	Part					Total	To Go
6,52	0,37			Art Hotel Sapporo		0,22	
		13					
6,74	0,22			Sheraton Hotel Sapporo Parking		0,00	
		14					

from		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		6,74 km		Section		G-10	
to		DISTANCE		Day		Page	
Shin Sapporo		6,74 km		Section		G-10	
Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome (HQ) - Shin Sapporo							
Distance		Direction		Information		Distance To Go	
Total	Part					Total	To Go
2,69	0,47			Moriyama Onchi Kyoko Niyaga Center		4,05	
		7					
3,93	1,24					2,81	
		8					
4,25	0,32			Moriyama Sapporo Takano Park Tayoko		2,49	
		9					
4,89	0,64			Moriyama Kobayashi Niyaga Center		1,85	
		10					
5,74	0,85			Moriyama Kominaga Asyaku Sta.		1,00	
		11					
6,15	0,41			Shinapporo Sta. Sapporo Taka Park Miyama		0,59	
		12					



C.3 HQ to Sapporo Dome



from		ESTANCE		Day		Page	
Hokusho Kurotech Tsukisamu Dome		1.74 km		Section		G-12	
to		Distance		Direction		Information	
Sapporo Dome		Total		Part		Distance To Go	
0.00	0.00			1		1.74	
0.26	0.26			2		1.48	
0.65	0.39			3		1.09	
1.04	0.39			4		0.70	
1.42	0.38			5		032	
1.74	0.32			6		SAPPORO DOME	



C.4 Service Park to Shakedown



Please follow the instructions of Day 1 Road Book from page 64 Box 49 to page 65 Box 60.